

5	Equity Share Capital			
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	32,453.79	32,453.79	31,072.86
7	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹10/- each)			
	Basic (in ₹) (not annualised)	10.01	27.13	4.75
	Diluted (in ₹) (not annualised)	10.01	27.13	4.75
8	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹10/- each)			
	Basic (in ₹) (not annualised)	10.01	27.13	4.75
	Diluted (in ₹) (not annualised)	10.01	27.13	4.75

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly ended Financial Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the company at www.akcapindia.com

Date: February 4, 2017
Place: Mumbai

For A. K. Capital Services Limited
Sd/-
A. K. Mittal
Managing Director
DIN:00698377

ACCEL FRONTLINE LIMITED

CIN: L30006TN1995PLC031736
Regd. Office: No.75 Nelson Manickam Road, Aminjikarai, Chennai - 600 029.
Phone No. 044 4225 2000 Fax No. 044 2374 1271.
Website: www.accelfrontline.com Email Id: info@accelfrontline.com

Extract of the Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and year to date ended 31st December, 2016

(Rs.in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended 31st December, 2016	Year to date ended 31st December, 2016	Corresponding 3 months ended 31st December, 2015 in the previous year
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total income from operations	15,696	41,902	13,474
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	200	150	(566)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	200	150	(1,562)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	94	(221)	(1,663)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)	-	-	-
6.	Equity Share Capital	2,976	2,976	2,976
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic :	(0.67)	(3.34)	(6.34)
	Diluted:	(0.67)	(3.34)	(6.34)

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and year to date ended Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and year to date ended unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.accelfrontline.com

Standalone

(Rs.in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended 31st December, 2016	Year to date figures for current period ended 31st December, 2016	Corresponding 3 months ended 31st December, 2015 in the previous year
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
i.	Turnover	8,563	25,332	8,978
ii.	PBT	(474)	(1,124)	(2,123)
iii.	PAT	(474)	(1,124)	(2,123)

- The ongoing exercise in relation to receivables, inventories and fixed assets etc., is under progress as at 31 December 2016. The process of receiving balance confirmation of receivables from customers is ongoing and will continue till the end of the financial year. The management has performed physical verification of stocks. The process regarding verification of fixed assets is in progress and will be completed by the end of the financial year. Pending this exercise, the management is of the opinion that the provisions/write off's made are appropriate as on date. This is the subject matter of qualifications in the Auditors' report for the year ended 31 March 2016 and review report for the quarter ended 30 June 2016, 30 September 2016 and 31 December 2016.
- Consequent to a change in the software for recording of inventory transactions pertaining to the maintenance divisions, the Company has valued its inventory pertaining to these divisions on the basis of a method that approximates weighted average cost. The Company is in the process of customizing its software to meet the requirements of Accounting Standard 2 - Valuation of Inventories. This is a subject matter of qualification in the audit/review report for the year ended 31 March 2015, 31 March 2016 and quarter ended 30 June 2016, 30 September 2016 and 31 December 2016.

Place : Chennai
Date : 05.02.2017

For Accel Frontline Limited
Malcolm F. Mehta
Chairman & Executive Director

CHENNAI/KOCHI

published
in
Financial
Express
on
05/02/2017



கடலில் எண்ணெய் கலந்ததால் மீன் சாப்பிடுவதில் எந்த பிரச்சனையும் இல்லை என்பதை வலியுறுத்தும் வகையில் சிந்தாதிரிபேட்டை மீன் வியாபாரிகள் சங்கம் சார்பாக பொதுமக்களுக்கு இலவசமாக மீன் வறுத்து கொடுக்கப்பட்டது.

வாரியாரின் தூர்... (வயது 27) என்பவர் குத்திக் கொலை செய்யப்பட்டார். அந்த தினம் கடற்கரைக்கு 144 தடை உத்தரவு போடப்பட்டிருந்த நிலையில் அங்கு கொலை நடந்த சம்பவம் பெரும் பரபரப்பை ஏற்படுத்தியது.

இந்த சம்பவம் குறித்து போலீசார் வழக்கு பதிவு செய்து விசாரணை நடத்தி வந்தனர். அதில் ஐஸ் ஹவுஸ் பகுதியில் வசித்து வரும் முனவர்ஜெஃப் (வயது 25) என்பவர் மீது சந்தேகம் வர அவரை பிடித்து போலீசார் விசாரணை நடத்தினர்.

ACCEL FRONTLINE LIMITED

CIN: L30006TN1995PLC031736

Regd. Office: No.75 Nelson Manickam Road, Aminjikarai, Chennai - 600 029.

Phone No. 044 4225 2000 Fax No. 044 2374 1271.

Website: www.accelfrontline.com Email Id: info@accelfrontline.com

Extract of the Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and year to date ended 31st December, 2016

(Rs.in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended 31st December, 2016	Year to date ended 31st December, 2016	Corresponding 3 months ended 31st December, 2015 in the previous year
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total income from operations	15,696	41,902	13,474
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	200	150	(566)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	200	150	(1,562)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	94	(221)	(1,663)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)	-	-	-
6.	Equity Share Capital	2,976	2,976	2,976
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic :	(0.67)	(3.34)	(6.34)
	Diluted:	(0.67)	(3.34)	(6.34)

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and year to date ended Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and year to date ended unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.accelfrontline.com

Standalone

(Rs.in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended 31st December, 2016	Year to date figures for current period ended 31st December, 2016	Corresponding 3 months ended 31st December, 2015 in the previous year
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
i.	Turnover	8,563	25,332	8,978
ii.	PBT	(474)	(1,124)	(2,123)
iii.	PAT	(474)	(1,124)	(2,123)

- The ongoing exercise in relation to receivables, inventories and fixed assets etc., is under progress as at 31 December 2016. The process of receiving balance confirmation of receivables from customers is ongoing and will continue till the end of the financial year. The management has performed physical verification of stocks. The process regarding verification of fixed assets is in progress and will be completed by the end of the financial year. Pending this exercise, the management is of the opinion that the provisions/write off's made are appropriate as on date. This is the subject matter of qualifications in the Auditors' report for the year ended 31 March 2016 and review report for the quarter ended 30 June 2016, 30 September 2016 and 31 December 2016.
- Consequent to a change in the software for recording of inventory transactions pertaining to the maintenance divisions, the Company has valued its inventory pertaining to these divisions on the basis of a method that approximates weighted average cost. The Company is in the process of customizing its software to meet the requirements of Accounting Standard 2 - Valuation of Inventories. This is a subject matter of qualification in the audit/review report for the year ended 31 March 2015, 31 March 2016 and quarter ended 30 June 2016, 30 September 2016 and 31 December 2016.

Place : Chennai
Date : 05.02.2017

For Accel Frontline Limited
Malcolm F. Mehta
Chairman & Executive Director

Published
in
Malai
Sudhar
on
05/02/2017